



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	56701223
Name	Pirate's Grog Dubai Chocolate Rum
Ingredients	Dubai Chocolate Liqueur (TREE NUTS). For allergens, see ingredients in capitals.
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	700ml
Manufacturer's name and address	Pirate's Grog Rum Unit 25, Millmead Industrial Estate, London, N17 9QU
Instructions for use	Serve chilled over ice for a rich, velvety sipping experience, drizzle into espresso martinis or hot chocolate for an indulgent twist, or pour over desserts and ice cream. Also delicious served neat as an after-dinner treat.
Alcoholic Strength	25.00% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes